

26 January 2023

Ms. Amanda Duval California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region 320 West 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, California 90013

Subject: Semiannual Groundwater Monitoring Waste Manifest Letter

Pacific Shell Service Station / Former Mobil Service Station 18MRC

25808 Narbonne Avenue, Lomita, California 90717

CRWQCB-LAR Case #I-05152C

Dear Ms. Duval:

At the request of ExxonMobil Environmental and Property Solutions Company, on behalf of ExxonMobil Oil Corporation (ExxonMobil), ETIC has prepared this Semiannual Groundwater Monitoring Waste Manifest Letter for Pacific Shell Service Station / Former Mobil Service Station 18MRC located at 25808 Narbonne Avenue, Lomita, California. As discussed in ETIC's Semiannual Groundwater Monitoring Report dated 13 January 2023, generated waste was placed in 55-gallon drums, labeled, and temporarily stored onsite. A total of two drums of purge water were generated during the groundwater monitoring and sampling activities. The drums were removed from the site by Belshire Environmental Services, Inc. on 22 December 2022 and transported to Crosby and Overton in Long Beach, California for proper disposal. The waste manifest is included in Attachment 1.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Ms. Marla Madden of ExxonMobil at 714-964-4935 or the undersigned at 626-460-9995.

Zachary Spahn, PG

Cc:

Attachments: 1 - Waste Manifest

Ms. Marla Madden, ExxonMobil

Mr. Vahid Vahdat, Pacific Shell Service Station



OF CALIFO

Attachment 1

Waste Manifest



NO. 769411

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE DATA FORM

HP4 DZ 3,2977

. '		•	349253
	Generator's Name and Mailing Address	Generator's Site Address ((if different than mailing address)
1	EXXIONMOBIL OIL CORP.	FORMER MO	TRU 18MRC
	COETIC		RBONNE AVE.
	444 E. HUNTINGTON DR., SUITE 212	LOMITA, CA	
	ARCADIA, GA 91005	LUMBII A, CA	90/1/
	626-432-5999		
1 / /	Generator's Phone:		
-	Container type removed from site:	Container type tran	sported to receiving facility:
١		•	
X	Drums 🔲 Vacuum Truck 🖳 Roll-off Truck 🔲 Dump Truck	🛛 Drums 🖫 Va	cuum Truck 🔲 Roll-off Truck 🚨 Dump Truck
	□ Other	□ o _{**}	
	Oller	Other	
)	γ	100
۱Œ	Quantity	Quantity	Volume OO GAL
12			
I≊			
[[WASTE DESCRIPTION NON-HAZARDOUS WATER	GENERATING PROCES	SS WELL PURGING / DECON WATER
۱ä	COMPONENTS OF WASTE PPM %		
GENERATOR	Som Cherical Magic	COMP	ONENTS OF WASTE PPM %
၂ ဟ	, WATER 99-100%		
		s	
	2TPH <1%	4.	
ł	Waste Profile 12620 PROPERTIES: pH 7	7-10 🗀 solid 🞾 L	IQUID SLUDGE SLURRY OTHER
	WEAR ALL APPROPRIATE PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS:		
	ETIC C&O PO # 46230		
	ON Behalf of Exton Mobil Oil Corp.		
	Generator Printed/Typed Name Signature	! 	Month Day Year
	John Habrinid Jakh 12 22 2		
The Generator certifies that the waste as described is 100% non-hazardous			12 12 12
	Transporter 1 Company Name		Phone#
		the second second	
EB	BELSHIRE	1	949-460-5200
	Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name Signature	1	Month Day Year
	Abelino Garcia 1 0	1/2/11/	1/2 122 12 2
ō		V2610	19 12 66 -
TRANSPOR	Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials Transporter 2 Company Name	· · ·	Dhana#
13	manaponor a company maine		Phone#
١₹		<u> </u>	
!巴	Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Signature		Month Day Year
	Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials	<u> </u>	
>	Designated Facility Name and Site Address		Phone#
🗀	CROSBY & OVERTON		582-432-544 5
∣≓╵	1630 W. 17TH STREET		
ا کا ا	LONG BEACH, CA 90613		
山山		•	
ග			
Z			
RECEIVING FACILITY		<u> </u>	
ᆽ	Printed/Typed Name Signature	1	Month Day Year
유	HSSI (a lovet		11 116 10 7
풉	Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of materials covered by this data form	<u> </u>	
	Gold of the data for the control of the cont	11	